
BEFORE THE ARIZ TION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WOODRUFF WATER COMPANY, INC., FOR 
A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE WATER SERVICE 
IN PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA 

COMMISSIONERS 

~ MARC SPITZER, Chairman ' WILLIAM A. MUNDELL ' JEFF HATCH-MILLER ' MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

DOCKET NO. W-04264A-04-0438 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WOODRUFF UTILITY COMPANY, INC., FOR 
A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE SEWER SERVICE 
IN PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA 

FEB 1 5 2005 

DOCKET NOSW-04265A-04-0439 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN ARI- 
ZONA CORPORATION, TO EXTEND ITS 
EXISTING CERTIFICATES OF CONVEN- 
IENCE AND NECESSITY AT CASA GRANDE 
AND COOLIDGE, PINAL COUNTY, 
ARIZONA. 

DOCKET NO. W-01445A-04-0755 

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF 
PUBLICATION 

1 I 
In accordance with the Procedural Order dated January 3 1, 2005, in the above-referenced 

dockets, Woodruff Water Company and Woodruff Utility Company, Inc., published notice of the 

above-captioned application and the hearing to be held regarding the same in The Arizona 

Republic on February 14, 2005. An Affidavit of Publication fiom The Arizona Republic is 

attached hereto. 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 15th day of February, 2005. 

S R L L  & WILMER 
A 

400 East Van Buren 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 
Attorneys for Woodruff Water Company, Inc. and Woodruff 
Utility Company, Inc. 

ORIGINAL and thirteen (1 3) copies 
filed with Docket Control this 15th 
day of February, 2005. 

A COPY of the foregoing was hand-delivered 
this 15th day of February, 2004, to: 

Marc Stern, Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Timothy J. Sabo, Staff Attorney 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

2 
473 14.000 1 \Crockej\PHx\1605636 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 
, 20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

I 26 

, 

A COPY of the foregoing mailed 
this 15th day of February, 2005, to: 

Robert W. Geake 
Vice President and General Counsel 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 
P.O. Box 29006 
Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9006 

Steven A. Hirsch 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 

Crockej\PHX\I 595 1 15.1 
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

THE ARIZONA REPUBLIC 

COUNTY OF MARICOPA 
STATE OF ARIZONA 

Tabitha Antoniadis, being fiist duly sworn, upon oath 
deposes and says: That she is a legal advertising 
representative of the Arizona Business Gazette, a newspaper 
of general circulation in the county of Maricopa, State of 
Arizona, published at Phoenix, Arizona, by Phoenix 
Newspapers Inc., which also publishes The Arizona 
Republic, and that the copy hereto attached is a true copy of 
the advertisement published in the said paper on the dates as 
indicated. 

The Arizona Republic 

February 14,2005 

Sworn to before me this 
1 4TH day of 
February A.D. 2005 


